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Flapjacks . Brownies . Shortbreads
Product Care
All Peck & Strong 
FROZEN : For use thaw in the sealed box in a refrigerator. If storing refrigerated, keep covered, keep below 5C, and use within 14 days of thawing. If storing at ambient temperature, keep covered and use within 2 days of thawing.
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MALTED FRUIT AND SEED BARS
Suitable for Vegans.  Dairy Free.
INGREDIENTS: Oats (contains Gluten), Pure Vegetable Margarine (Certified Sustainable Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil,Salt), Golden Syrup, Cranberries (16%), Malt Extract (6%) (contains Gluten), Pumpkin Seeds (6%), Soft Light Brown Sugar, Figs (5%), Sunflower Seeds (3%), Sultanas (3%) Linseed (1%). 
ALLERGEN ADVICE: ALLERGENS ARE HIGHLIGHTED IN BOLD                                                                                                       MADE IN AN ENVIRONMENT WHERE NUTS ARE USED
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APRICOT FILLED FLAPJACKS
Suitable for Vegans.  Dairy Free.
INGREDIENTS: Oats (contains Gluten), Apricots (30%) (contains Sulphur Dioxide <10mg/kg), Pure Vegetable Margarine (Certified Sustainable Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Salt), Soft Light Brown Sugar, Golden Syrup.
ALLERGEN ADVICE: ALLERGENS ARE HIGHLIGHTED IN BOLD                                                                                                   MADE IN AN ENVIRONMENT WHERE NUTS ARE USED




CHOCOLATE AND COCONUT FLAPJACKS
 
INGREDIENTS:  Pure Vegetable Margarine (Certified Sustainable Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Salt), Oats (contains Gluten), Chocolate Coating (contains natural emulsifier – Soya Lecithin, Milk Trace ) (17 %), Desiccated Coconut (contains Sulphur Dioxide <10mg/kg) (9%), Soft Light Brown Sugar,  Golden Syrup, Creamed Coconut (contains Sulphur Dioxide<10mg/kg) (6%), Toasted Coconut Shavings.
ALLERGEN ADVICE: ALLERGENS ARE HIGHLIGHTED IN BOLD                                                                                                    MADE IN AN ENVIRONMENT WHERE NUTS ARE USED

RICH CARAMEL TOPPED FLAPJACKS

INGREDIENTS: Oats (contains Gluten), Full Cream Condensed Milk, Pure Vegetable Margarine (Certified Sustainable Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Salt), Soft Light Brown Sugar, Golden Syrup.
ALLERGEN ADVICE: ALLERGENS ARE HIGHLIGHTED IN BOLD                                                                                                          MADE IN AN ENVIRONMENT WHERE NUTS ARE USED

YOGHURT TOPPED APPLE AND BLACKCURRANT FILLED FLAPJACKS

INGREDIENTS: Oats (contains Gluten), Bramley Apples (20%), Pure Vegetable Margarine (Certified Sustainable Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Salt), Yoghurt Topping (15%) (contains Sunflower Lecithin, Citric Acid, Milk,E476), Soft Light Brown Sugar, Golden Syrup, Blackcurrants (6%), Sunflower Oil.
ALLERGEN ADVICE: ALLERGENS ARE HIGHLIGHTED IN BOLD                                                                                                             MADE IN AN ENVIRONMENT WHERE NUTS ARE USED

PURE BUTTER SHORTBREAD WITH CHERRIES
INGREDIENTS: Wheat Flour (contains Gluten), Butter (26%) (contains Milk), Glacé Cherries (23%) (contains natural colour - Anthocyanin, acidity regulator  -  Citric Acid, Sulphur Dioxide<10mg/kg), Caster Sugar, Rice Flour, Salt.
ALLERGEN ADVICE: ALLERGENS ARE HIGHLIGHTED IN BOLD                                                                                                   MADE IN AN ENVIRONMENT WHERE NUTS ARE USED



CHOCOLATE CARAMEL SHORTBREAD
INGREDIENTS: Full Cream Condensed Milk, Pure Vegetable Margarine (Certified Sustainable Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Salt), Wheat Flour (contains Gluten), Caster Sugar, Chocolate Coating (contains natural emulsifier – Soya Lecithin) (9 %), Golden Syrup.
ALLERGEN ADVICE: ALLERGENS ARE HIGHLIGHTED IN BOLD                                                                                                   MADE IN AN ENVIRONMENT WHERE NUTS ARE USED

RASPBERRY ALMOND FRANGIPANE
INGREDIENTS: Devonshire Raspberry Jam (23%), Caster Sugar, Almonds (14%), Free Range Eggs, Butter ( Milk), Wheat Flour (contains Gluten),  Pure Vegetable Margarine (Certified Sustainable Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Salt), Natural Almond Extract.
ALLERGEN ADVICE: ALLERGENS ARE HIGHLIGHTED IN BOLD                                                                                                   MADE IN AN ENVIRONMENT WHERE NUTS ARE USED

BROWNIES
Gluten Free. Dairy Free.
INGREDIENTS : Free Range Eggs, Couverture Chocolate (21%) (contains min. 51% Cocoa solids) (contains natural emulsifier  -  Soya Lecithin), Caster Sugar, Pure Vegetable Margarine (Certified Sustainable Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Salt), Rice Flour,  Cocoa.                                                                                                                                                                                
ALLERGEN ADVICE: ALLERGENS ARE HIGHLIGHTED IN BOLD                                                                                                  MADE IN AN ENVIRONMENT WHERE NUTS ARE USED
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Cakes
Product Care
 CHILLED: Keep covered. Keep refrigerated at below 5C. May be stored at ambient temperature. Use within 2 days of removal from refrigeration. This product can be frozen. Hold in the sealed box at below -18C for a maximum of 12 months. Use within 7 days (refrigerated storage) or 2 days (ambient storage) of thawing. 
FROZEN : Hold frozen in the sealed box at below -18C. For use thaw in the sealed box in a refrigerator. If storing refrigerated, keep covered, keep below 5C, and use within 14 days of thawing. If storing at ambient temperature, keep covered and use within 2 days of thawing.


CARROT CAKE
INGREDIENTS: Carrots (19%), Wheat Flour (contains Gluten), Soft Light Brown Sugar, Free Range Eggs, Sunflower Oil, Icing Sugar (contains Tricalcium Phosphate) , Sultanas, Walnuts, Full Fat Soft Cheese(5.2%)(Contains Milk, Salt,Carrageenan, Xanthan Gum, Guar Gum, Potassium Sorbate, Citric Acid), Glycerine (European Rapeseed Origin), Spices, Bicarbonate Of Soda.	
ALLERGEN ADVICE: ALLERGENS ARE HIGHLIGHTED IN BOLD                                                                                                  MADE IN AN ENVIRONMENT WHERE NUTS ARE USED

SPICED GINGER CAKE 
Dairy Free.
INGREDIENTS: Wheat Flour (contains Gluten), Black Treacle, Golden Syrup, Soft Light Brown Sugar, Pure Vegetable Margarine (Certified Sustainable Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Salt), Stem Ginger, Icing Sugar (contains Tricalcium Phosphate), Free Range Eggs, Spices, Bicarbonate of Soda.
ALLERGEN ADVICE: ALLERGENS ARE HIGHLIGHTED IN BOLD                                                                                                  MADE IN AN ENVIRONMENT WHERE NUTS ARE USED

APPLE CAKE
Dairy Free.
INGREDIENTS:  Apples (39%), Wheat Flour (contains Gluten), Caster Sugar, Pure Vegetable Margarine (Certified Sustainable Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Salt), Free Range Eggs, Glycerine (European Rapeseed Origin), Vanilla Paste. 
ALLERGEN ADVICE: ALLERGENS ARE HIGHLIGHTED IN BOLD                                                                                                  MADE IN AN ENVIRONMENT WHERE NUTS ARE USED

COFFEE CAKE
INGREDIENTS: Free Range Eggs, Wheat Flour (contains Gluten), Caster Sugar, Sunflower Oil, Butter (Milk), Icing Sugar (contains Tricalcium Phosphate), Milk, Glycerine (European Rapeseed Origin), Coffee (1.4%), Baking Powder (contains Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Salt. 
ALLERGEN ADVICE: ALLERGENS ARE HIGHLIGHTED IN BOLD                                                                                                  MADE IN AN ENVIRONMENT WHERE NUTS ARE USED

VICTORIA WITH VANILLA BUTTERCREAM AND DEVONSHIRE RASPBERRY JAM
INGREDIENTS:  Free Range Eggs, Wheat Flour (contains Gluten), Caster Sugar, Sunflower Oil, Raspberry Jam (9%), Icing Sugar (contains Tricalcium Phosphate), Butter (Milk), Milk, Glycerine (European Rapeseed Origin), Vanilla Paste, Baking Powder (contains Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Salt.
ALLERGEN ADVICE: ALLERGENS ARE HIGHLIGHTED IN BOLD                                                                                                  MADE IN AN ENVIRONMENT WHERE NUTS ARE USED

CHOCOLATE FUDGE CAKE
INGREDIENTS: Free Range Eggs, Caster Sugar, Yoghurt (contains Milk), Couverture Chocolate (15%) (contains min. 51% cocoa solids) (Contains Soya Lecithin   -  natural emulsifier ), Wheat Flour (contains Gluten), Double Cream (Milk), Golden Syrup, Pure Vegetable Margarine (Certified Sustainable Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Salt), Cocoa, Glycerine (European Rapeseed Origin).
ALLERGEN ADVICE: ALLERGENS ARE HIGHLIGHTED IN BOLD                                                                                                  MADE IN AN ENVIRONMENT WHERE NUTS ARE USED

ORANGE LEMON AND LIME CAKE
Dairy Free. Gluten Free.
INGREDIENTS:  Free Range Eggs, Caster Sugar, Sunflower Oil, Icing Sugar (contains Tricalcium Phosphate), Ground Almonds, Lemon Juice (4.7%), Rice Flour,  Glucose Syrup (contains Sulphur Dioxide <10mg/kg, Wheat Gluten <20mg/kg), Orange Juice (2.7%), Orange Zest (0.5%), Lemon Zest (0.5%), Lime Zest (0.3%),Gluten Free Baking Powder. 
ALLERGEN ADVICE: ALLERGENS ARE HIGHLIGHTED IN BOLD                                                                                                  MADE IN AN ENVIRONMENT WHERE NUTS ARE USED
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